No.EDN-BLS-Elem (G-III)1/2022-Misc.- 8328-32. Office of the Deputy Director of Elementary Education Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh Date.-01-12-2023

The Principals/Headmaster/BEEOs/CHTs of all Education Blocks Bilaspur Distt. Bilaspur H.P.

Subject: -

Guidelines to improve quality of education through convergence and resource sharing.

Sir,

To

This is in reference with letter No. PS/Secy(Education)/11/2023 dated 29 th

November, 2023 on the subject cited above.

In compliance of the order of Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla, a meeting with has been fixed to serve the above said purpose as per the following schedule:-

Sr.No	Education Blocks	Venues	Date& Timing	Remarks
1.	Jhandutta, Ghumarwin I	SAKS GSSS Jhandutta	02.12.2023(Saturday)	
	&II	H.P.	(10:30 AM Sharp)	
2	Sadar, Swarghat &	GBSSS Bilaspur H.P.	04.12.2023(Monday)	
			(10:30 AM Sharp)	
3	Shree Naina Devi Ji	GSSS Toba	05.12.2023(Tuesday)	
			(10:30 AM Sharp)	

So, all the Principals/Headmaster/BEEOs/CHTs of all Education Blocks

Bilaspur Distt. Bilaspur H.P are requested to make it convenient to attend the above said meeting personally as per the schedule. The Principals of both venues are requested to make necessary arrangements for smooth conduct of said meeting to serve the purpose.

(B.D. Sharma) Dy.Director of Elementary Education Research Bilaspur Distt. Bilaspur (H.P) (J.S. Rao) Dy.Director of Higher Education Compared Bilaspur Distt. Bilaspur (H.P)

Endorsement No.: As above Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of HP, for information please.
- 2. The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh Shimla for information please.
- 3. The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh Shimla for information please.
- 4. The DPO cum Principal DIET Bilaspur at Jukhala Distt. Bilaspur H.P. with the request to attend the meeting.
- 5. The Principal Inspection DDHE Bilaspur H.P. with the request to attend the above said meeting.
- 6. Nodal officer DDHE Bilaspur Distt. Bilaspur H.P. with the direction to upload the meeting schedule on official website of DDHE Bilaspur H.P.

7. Office Copy.

Dy Director of Flomentary Education Rilgsnur

Dy Director of Higher Education Rilesour